TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM454102

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Grant of a Security Interest - Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Ableco Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent		12/11/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marine Canada Acquisition LLC		
Street Address:	1 Sierra Place		
City:	Litchfield		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	62056		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85508045	OPTIMUS360		
Serial Number:	85508043	OPTIMUS 360		
Serial Number:	85508047	OPTIMUS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128366337

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-836-7319

Email: paul.somelofske@apks.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Somelofske

c/o Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP Address Line 1:

250 West 55th Street Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-9710

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Somelofske		
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Somelofske/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Marine - Trademark Release II (12-11-17)#page1.tif source=Marine - Trademark Release II (12-11-17)#page2.tif

source=Marine - Trademark Release II (12-11-17)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS

December 11, 2017

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of A Security Interest – Trademarks (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of October 16, 2012, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 17, 2012 at Reel 004883, Frame 0069, Marine Canada Acquisition Inc. (f/k/a Teleflex Canada Inc.) ("Releasee") granted to Ableco Finance LLC ("Releasor"), in its capacity as Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Releasee in, to and under the Trademarks, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with, among other things the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of evidencing the release, relinquishment, discharge and termination of Releasor's security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Collateral.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

64905566

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

eco Finance 📜	C, at the Collateral Agent
	A Andrew
	Contract of the contract of th
Mark	
President	
	eco Finance () President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

Schedule A

Registered trademarks and registration applications for trademarks:

Country	Trademark	Status	App. No.	Filing con	Reg. No.	Reg. Oste	Owner
u.s	OPTMUS360	Pending	85508045	03-Jan- 3012			Marine Canada Acquisition inc.
¥.8	OPTBAUS360	Pending	85508043	03-Jan- 2012			Marine Canada Acquisition inc.
us	OPTIMUS	Pending	85508047	03-Jan- 2012			Marine Canada Acquisition inc

64905566

RECORDED: 12/12/2017